
Department of Public Works
City Hall
730 Washington Ave.
Racine, Wl 53403
262.636.91 21 - Public Works
262.636.91 91 - Engineering

Ald. Sandy Weidner
Chairwoman, Public Works
and Services Committee
Racine, Wisconsin

Dear Ald. Weidner:

The Commissioner of Public 'Works,

received bids for Contract 12-12 (K2-013),
The following bids were received:

Contractor

Payne & Dolan, Inc.
A.V/. Oakes & Son,Inc.
Lalonde Contractors, inc.
Stark Asphalt

Rr\(ìlNlì ON I'llli l.r\Kli

City of Racine, Wisconsln

Mark H. Yehlen, p.E.
Commissioner of Public Works

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

John C. Rooney, P.E
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

May 7 ,20t2

This public works project was estimated at $1,150,000.00 and funding is available.

on Thursday, May 3, 2012,2:00 p.m. (local time),
CDBG Paving, and submits same for your approval.

Total

$1,046,134.20
$1,063,708.80
$1,066,880.52
$1,070,893.01

MHY:das

cc: Mayor John Dickert
Tom Friedel
John Rooney
Timotþ Thompkins

Sincerely yours,

Mark H. Yehlen 
' 
'V 

- -eÈ--

Commissioner of Public Works


